
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1865

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.12.2015


DEPOT SALES SCHEME FOR COTTON


1865. SHRI P.C. MOHAN:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंरी
be pleased to state:


(a)  whether the Government has   introduced Depot Sales Scheme for

cotton   in some parts of the country;


(b)  if so, the details and the salient   features of the scheme;


(c)  whether it is proposed to extend the   scheme to other parts of the

country;


(d) if so, the details thereof; and


(e)  the steps taken by the Government   to promote medium and small

spinning mills   in the country?


उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र राज  ् य मंरी (स्त्वतंर प्रभार) (श्री संतोष कुमार गंगवार)

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES

(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)


(a): No, Madam. There is no such plan to introduce Depot Sales Scheme for cotton.


(b) to (d): Does not arise.


(e): In order to facilitate development of various segments of the Textile Industry, Government has taken policy initiatives and has launched various schemes like Technology Upgradation Fund Scheme (TUFS), Scheme for Integrated Textile Parks (SITP), Scheme for the Development of Powerloom Sector, etc. These schemes has facilitated setting up of new units as well as expansion of the existing units in various segments of the textile industry including medium and small spinning mill sector.


*****

